•	� equity securities relating to third-party liabilities arising on consolidation of mutual funds amounting to R26 346 000 (2010: Rnil).

The price risk of these instruments is carried by the policyholders of the linked investment contracts and the third-party mutual
fund investors, respectively.

Included in unit-linked investments are investments linked to investment contracts amounting to approximately R4 756 430 000
(2010: R4 667 560 000) and third-party liabilities relating to consolidation of unit trusts of R10 708 000 (2010: R69 519 000),
of which the price risk is also carried by the policyholders of the linked investment contracts. Therefore, a movement in the
individual share prices of the aforementioned investments would not have an impact on the group’s profit after taxation but
would decrease or increase the corresponding liabilities with the same amount.

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the group’s post-tax net profit for the year as a result of market price fluctuations.
The analysis is based on the assumption that marked-to-market prices increase/decrease by 20% (2010: 20%) with all other
variables held constant.

Notes to the annual financial statements
for the year ended 28 February 2011

94

PSG GROUP LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2011

2011 2010 2011 2010
20% increase 20% increase 20% decrease 20% decrease

GROUP R000 R000 R000 R000

38. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)
Impact on post-tax profit  45 071  49 653  (45 071)  (49 406)

Impact on equity  45  307  (45)  (307)

Foreign currency exchange risk
The group has certain investments in foreign operations, whose net assets are exposed to foreign currency exchange risk.
Management monitors this exposure and cover is used where appropriate.

The group’s financial assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currency are analysed in the following table:

Africa UK US Euro Asia Total
GROUP R000 R000 R000 R000 R000 R000

At 28 February 2011
Financial assets
Equity securities*  7 255  7 255
Debt securities*  7 863  38 364  324  46 551
Unit-linked

investments*  10 624  343 087  16 694  14 566  384 971
Investment in invest-